
  Broward County Public Schools
   MEETING AND TRAINING ROOM MATRIX 

SERIAL #
LOCATION 
NUMBER

FACILITY NAME ROOM SCHEDULING STAFF EMAIL PHONE NUMBER FLOOR # FISH #
SQUARE 
FOOTAGE

OCCUPANCY USE

ADMINISTRATIVE USE
1 9129 BECON ADMINISTRATION Pamel D Curtis p.curtis@browardschools.com (754) 321-1012 1 128 772 24 Meeting

6600 SW NOVA DRIVE, DAVIE 
33314

 

2 9161 ESEA TITLE I Lisette Serrano lisetteserrano@browardschools.com (754) 321-0720 1 145 265 12 Meeting

701 NW 31 AVENUE, FORT 
LAUDERDALE 33311

Lisette Serrano lisetteserrano@browardschools.com (754) 321-0720 1 136 1,140 Flexible Meeting

3 9328
DAVIE PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Ellen Cantor ellen.cantor@browardschools.com (754) 321-5002 1 20G 180 8 Meeting

3521 DAVIE ROAD, DAVIE 33314 Ellen Cantor " " 1 819CXD 850 35 Training
Ellen Cantor " " 1 818CXD 850 40 Training
Ellen Cantor " " 1 820CXD 1,025 35 Training
Ellen Cantor " " 1 389 850 20 Training

4 9328
KATHLEEN C WRIGHT 
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX

Sara Ruiz sara.ruiz@browardschools.com (754) 321-1801 1 109 2,300 Flexible Meeting

600 SE 3RD AVE, FORT 
LAUDERALE 33301

Sara Ruiz sara.ruiz@browardschools.com (754) 321-1801 1 113 1,000 Flexible Meeting

Kyle Barfield kyle.barfield@browardschools.com (754) 321-2030 Mezzanine 134D 165 10 Meeting
Jennifer Hodder jennifer.hodder@browardschools.com (754) 321-2300 2 201D 240 12 Meeting
Carolina Jones carolina.jones@browardschools.com (754) 321-1972 6 603 370 14 Meeting
Jessica Shouman jessica.brito@browardschools.com (754) 321-1866
Jennifer King jenniferking@browardschools.com (754) 321-1953
Mary Harrison mary.harrison@browardschools.com (754) 321-2274 7 708 250 12 Meeting
Pat Young pastora.young@browardschools.com (754) 321-2164 8 807 280 8 Meeting
Jacqueline Conliffe jconliffe@browardschools.com (754) 321-2601 10 1009 170 8 Meeting
General Counsel Directory (754) 321-2050 10 1011 460 16 Meeting
Joanne Fritz joanne.fritz@browardschools.com (754) 321-2059 11 1115 344 12 Meeting
Cathie Dupuis cathie.dupuis@browardschools.com (754) 321-2618 10
Lydia Davis lydia.d.davis@browardschools.com (754) 321-1850 13 1301 650 18 Meeting
Board Secretaries (754) 321-2009 14 1402 360 10 Meeting

5 9018
POMPANO ADMINISTRATIVE 
CENTER

Colette Azael colette.azael@browardschools.com (754) 321-3803 1 523 1,040 14 Meeting

610 NE 13th Avenue                        
Pompano Beach Fl 33060

Sharon Rushfield
Aura Alderman
Janela Vargas

sharon.rushfield@browardschools.com   
aura.alderman@browardschools.com            
janela.vargas@browardschools.com

(754)321-3636 1 521/521A 5,000 Flexible Both

6 0681 ROCK ISLAND ANNEX - (Training) Lauren Collins lauren.collins@browardschools.com (754) 321-1544 1 404 870 12 Training
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2301 NW 26TH STREET, FORT 
LAUDERDALE 33311

Lauren Collins lauren.collins@browardschools.com " 1 501 2,200 Flexible Training

7 9356
TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPORT 
SERVICES FACILITY

Donna Murry 
TBD
Adrienne White
Leslie Rivera

donna.murray@browardschools.com             
TBD    adrienne.white@browardschools.com 
leslie.rivera@browardschools.com

(754) 321-0433    
(754) 321-0424        
(754) 321-0280    
(754) 321-0356

2 214 260 8 Meeting

7720 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD, 
SUNRISE 33351

" " 2 252 380 10 Both

Brenda Markley                                              
Directory

brenda.markley@browardschools.com       
Directory

(754) 321-0316      
(754) 321-0411

2 253 532 Flexible Both

Randi Rosenthal randi.rosenthal@browardschools.com (754)321-0516 3 343-346 740 Flexible Meeting
Cynthia Gray cynthia.gray@browardschools.com (754)321-0400 3 304A 270 10 Meeting
Cynthia Gray cynthia.gray@browardschools.com " 3 312 480 12 Training

Marisol Cooke marisol.cooke@browardschools.com (754)321-2607 10 319 230 12 Meeting

Brenda Markley                                              brenda.markley@browardschools.com   (754) 321-0316 3 369 221 8 Training

8 9384 TSSC ANNEX (including the Bank) Doreen Davis doreen.davis@browardschools.com (754) 321-3111 1 113C 910 22 Meeting

7770 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD, 
SUNRISE 33351

Alphonso Freeman alphonso.freeman@browardschools.com (754) 321-0191 1 119 2966 Flexible Both

9 9387
TWIN LAKES ADMINISTRATION 
OFFICE

Isabella Andrade isabellan.andrade@browardschools.com (754) 321-4634 1 131 1,200 Flexible Training

4200  NW 10TH AVENUE, 
OAKLAND PARK 33009

Carol Cascio ccascio@browardschools.com (754) 321-4202 1 115 500 10 Meeting

MAINTENANCE USE

1 9360
NORTH AREA MAINT. & 
WAREHOUSE

Latoyia McRae latoyia.mcrae@browardschools.com (754) 321-2810 1 104 1,561 Flexible Training

6501 NW 15 AVENUE, FORT 
LAUDERDALE 33009

1 102C 300 10 Meeting

" 2 203 288 10 Meeting

2 LEASE
PHYSICAL PLAN OPERATIONS-
ZONE 2

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1560 NW 34 TERRACE, 
LAUDERHILL 33311

 

3 9379
SOUTH AREA MAINTENANCE 
OFFICE

Cheri Pribyl cheri.pribyl@browardschools.com (754) 321-2917 1 117 649 15 Meeting

1295 N. 21 AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD 
33020

Isabella Andrade isabellan.andrade@browardschools.com (754) 321-4634
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4 9325 TWIN LAKES ANNEX (754) 321-4634 1 153 600 20 Training
4140 NW 10TH AVENUE, OAKLAND 
PARK 33009

  

5 9077
TWIN LAKES WAREHOUSE & 
TRANSPORTATION

Jada Smith                                    
Benjamin Osborne

jada.smith@browardschools.com 
benjamin.osborne@browardschools.com

(754) 321-4314    
(754) 321-4321

1 608 496 12 Meeting

3810 NW 10TH AVENUE, OAKLAND 
PARK 33009

Marisol Cooke marisol.cooke@browardschools.com  " 2 199A 460 12 Meeting

TRANSPORTATION USE
1 9155 NORTH AREA BUS COMPLEX N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1751 NW 22ND AVENUE, 
POMPANO BEACH 33060

 

2 9278 NORTH AREA BUS GARAGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2600 NW 18 TERRACE, POMPANO 
BEACH 33060

 

3 9155
NORTH AREA PORTABLE ANNEX-
Training Center

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2251 NW 18TH STREET, 
POMPANO BEACH 33060

 

4 9279 SOUTH AREA BUS GARAGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
900 SO.UNIVERSITY DRIVE, 
PEMBROKE PINES 33024

 

5 9335
SOUTHWEST AREA BUS 
COMPLEX

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

20251 STIRLING ROAD, 
PEMBROKE PINES 33332

 

6 9334 WEST CENTRAL BUS COMPOUND N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2500 COLLEGE AVENUE, DAVIE 
33314

 

ADULT EDUCATIONAL USE

1 9316
SOUTH AREA ADMINISTRATION 
PORTABLE ANNEX

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

5400 SW 90TH AVENUE COOPER 
CITY, FL 33328
 Flexible occupancy denotes large, open area. Table and chair configuration adjustable depending on client needs.
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